
Program Manager/Supervisor Listing 
 
 

Region                                           Name                      Email address                               

Winnipeg 
Downtown/Point Douglas 

 
Christina Spellman Christina.Spellman@gov.mb.ca 
Kendra Williams 

 

Kendra.Williams@gov.mb.ca   
River East/Transcona Allan Hewins Allan.Hewins@gov.mb.ca 

River Heights/Fort Garry Erminia Puccio Erminia.Puccio@gov.mb.ca 

Saint-Boniface/St. Vital Diego Garcia Diego.Garcia@gov.mb.ca 

Seven Oaks/Inkster Kelly Pankhurst Kelly.Pankhurst@gov.mb.ca 

St. James-Assiniboia Kouki Murakami Kouki.Murakami@gov.mb.ca 

SSCY Centre 
Family Support Services 
Unified Family Support Integrated 
Children’s Services 

Darlene Stevens Darlene.Stevens@gov.mb.ca 

Early Intervention Services Sandy Plouffe Sandy.Plouffe@gov.mb.ca 

Eastern 
Steinbach, Beausejour 
Morden, Portage la Prairie 

 
 
Jammie Cairns 

 
 
Jammie.Cairns@gov.mb.ca 

Northern 
Selkirk 

 
Courtney Price 

 
Courtney.Price@gov.mb.ca 

Flin Flon, Swan River The Pas, 
Thompson 

Shawna Kirby-
McDougall 

Shawna.Kirby-
McDougall@gov.mb.ca 

Western 
Brandon, Dauphin 

Jeanne Diment Jeanne.Diment@gov.mb.ca 

Michelle Moffatt Michelle.Moffatt@gov.mb.ca 

Manitoba Possible 
Winnipeg 

 

Patti Edmond 

 

pedmond@manitobapossible.ca 

All other regions Alyssa Wiebe awiebe@manitobapossible.ca 

St.Amant Debbie Scora dscora@stamant.ca  
Lisa Bissett lbissett@stamant.ca 
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